Medina City Schools

Forecast Fund Analysis

June 30, 2023
2022-2023 Y-T-D Actual
Original Estimate July 2021 - June 2022 Percent Variance
{1) (2) (3)
Beginning Balance - July 1, 2022 49,279,577.77 0.00
General Fund 31,219,516.68
Other Funds - Substitute Levy 18,060,061.09
Revenue 80,835.772.00 81,790,112.10 101.1% -854.340.10
80,935,772.00 81,790,112.10 -854,340.10
Expenditures 91,025,514.00 91,096,830.61 100.1% -71,316.61
Encumberance 851,800.00 855,307.14 -3,507.14
91,877,314.00 91,952,137.75 -74,823.75
Ending Balance - June 30, 2023 38,338,035.77 39,117,552.12 -779,516.35

Original Estimate revenue, expenditure and encumbrance taken from May 2022 five-year forecast
Includes May 2018 Substitute Levy



Forecast Funds Summary
June 2023

Revenues

Real Property Taxes — Total Real Property Taxes received from the beginning of
the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 is $51,501,614.04. This is an increase of 1.3%
above last year’s taxes received at this time. $-0- was collected in June.

Public Utility Personal Property Taxes — Total Public Utility Personal Property
Taxes received from the beginning of the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 is
$4,137,682.49. These monies are distributed upon settlement from the County
Auditor. This amount is listed in a separate line for State and five-year forecasting
purposes. $-0- had been transferred in June.

State Foundation — State Foundation monies received from the State of Ohio from
the beginning of the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 total $17,301,114.70. This is an
increase of 3.0% above last year’s foundation money received at this time.
$1,647,765.68 was collected in June.

Restricted Aid — Restricted Aid monies are for Career Tech funding and
Economically Disadvantaged Students. We have added e-Rate funding as well
because these funds are restrictive to technology. Monies received from the
beginning of the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 total $910,654.47. $75,726.01 was
collected in June.

Homestead and Rollback — Monies received from the State of Ohio from the
beginning of the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 total $5,461,798.23. Receipts are
based upon the real property taxes collected and Homestead filings with the
County Auditor. ($28,450.40) was corrected to the Bond fund in June based upon
auditor recommendations.

Other - Other monies received from the beginning of the fiscal year until June 30,
2023 total $2,505,698.57. This is a decrease of 21.4% below last year at this
time. $385,955.47 was collected in June.



Forecast Fund Revenue
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Real Property $51,501,614 $50,818,509 $50,162,687 $48,279,664 $47,069,606
Public Utility Personal $4,137,682 $4,054,762 $3,774,750 $3,317,403 $2,903,216
State Foundation** # $17,301,115 $16,793,9H $18,583,359 $17,745,277 $19,377,184
Restricted Aid # $910,654 $1,026,586 $82,859 $461,112 $82,923
Property Tax Allocation* $5,433,348 $5,414,668 $5,390,620 $5,359,332 $5,310,488
Other $2,5605,699 $3,189,122 $2,661,414 $3,487,467 $3,430,448
Total $81,790,112 $81,297,638 $80,555,689 $78,650,257 $78,173,865
State % 28.9% 28.6% 29.9% 30.0% 31.7%

Current

Forecast
$51,501,614
$4,137,683
$16,642,890
$909,064
$5,476,065
$2,886,332

$81,553,648

* Includes Homestead/Rollback, Tangible Personal Property Tax Fixed Rate Loss Reimbursement and Electric Deregulation.
** Includes Casino Revenue in State Foundation beginning January 2013 and Economic Disadvantaged Funding in November

2013.

# Encompasses the Fair School Funding Plan as of January 2022



Forecast Funds Summary
June 2023

Expenditures

1.

Personnel Services— The costs for personnel services for the School District from
the beginning of the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 was $55,451,873.33. This was
an increase of 8.4% above last year at this time. $6,426,929.39 was spent in June.
There were three pays in June accounting for the increase in expense.

Benefits — The cost for benefits for the School District from the beginning of the
fiscal year until June 30, 2023 was $19,978,013.73. This was an increase of 7.9%
above last year at this time. $1,771,341.26 was spent in June. Three pays in June
accounted for the increase in expense.

Purchased Services — The cost for purchased services for the district from the
beginning of the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 total $8,629,526.39. This was a
5.70% increase above last year at this time. $1,021,586.18 was spent in June.

Supplies and Materials — The cost for supplies and materials for the district from
the beginning of the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 total $1,512,405.17. This was
a 30.6% increase above last year at this time. $74,643.87 was spent in June.

Capital Outlay — The cost for capital outlay for the district from the beginning of
the fiscal year until June 30, 2023 total $1,066,559.30. This was a 0.1% decrease
below last year at this time. $52,300.41 was spent in June.

Other — The cost of other expenditures excluding transfers for the district was
$2,300,398.64 for the fiscal year until June 30, 2023. This was a 5.5% increase
above last year at this time. $22,103.96 spent in June.
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$55,451,873.33
$19,978,013.73

$8,629,526.39

$1,512,405.17
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June-22
$51,167,885
$18,521,456

$8,161,953

$1,157,838
$1,077,242
$2,180,740

$586,572

$82,853,686

# Reduced with Fair School Funding Plan in January 2022

Purchased Supplies and

Services #

June-21
$50,311,000
$18,475,913
$10,066,761

$1,135,522
$943,830
$1,748,460

$1,595,283

$84,276,769

Materials

June-20
$48,911,847
$17,545,173

$9,635,110

$1,115,042
$1,935,742
$1,717,813

$1,109,858

$81,970,586

Captal
Qutlay

June-19
$46,826,418
$17,139,252

$9,250,079

$1,831,188
$1,059,038
$1,784,024

$925,281

$78,815,280

Current
Forecast

$55,413,204
$20,451,929
$8,315,509

$1,574,192
$1,207,052
$2,287,076

$1,147,835

$90,396,797



Current Forecast Fund Revenue
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Medina City Schools

MONTH END BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES:
OPERATING ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON

FLEX ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON

WORKERS COMP (ZBA) - HUNTINGTON
RED TREE INVESTMENTS - GENERAL
WESTFIELD BANK

WESTFIELD BANK COMMERCIAL CHECKING
MULTISECURITIES FIXED

MULTISECURITIES CASH FUND DEPOSITS
5/3RD BANK

DWS -Hoffman- Collins

DWS - Bushman

Kanehl Stocks

JP Morgan / Metlife Claims

T. ROWE PRICE Hoffman-Collins

STAR OHIO - GENERAL

TOTAL BANK BALANCES

PETTY CASH/CHANGE FUND:

PETTY CASH

TOTAL PETTY CASH/CHANGE FUND

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:

OPERATING ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON:

CHECKS

Flex Oustanding Checks

PAYROLL ACCOUNT - HUNTINGTON:

CHECKS

EFTS

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS
MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS:
_LIABILITY BALANCES:
omni
OPEN PAYABLES REPORT
TOTAL LIABILITIES ADJUSTMENTS
TOTAL BOOK BALANCE
PER FINSUM (eFP}
Difference

JUNE

1,664,655.17 -
60,530.69 v
22,772,637.36
1,553,094.20 7
15,000.00~
14,351,000.00
20.34
8,533,981.90
448,746.66
7,358.53
3,437.61
27,133.83v
318,528.98
7,714,053.80

WD N e 1 An

57,470,179.07

N

2,115,950.08
9,802.82

2,125,752.90
(194,755.52)
(490.71)

(4,084.59)
(371,265.46)

(570,600.28)

50.00
55,228.94

55,278.94

59,080,610.63

W 0|

59,080,610.63



Medina City School District
Sales Tax Update

Date Sales Tax Descriplion Receipts Expenditures Balance
July 1, 2021  Beginning Balance (071) Sales Tax and (002-9012) Bond $3,208,431.53
July Sales Tax Distribution $932,876.04 $4,141,307.57
Roof Replacement Evaluation and Design $6,954.25 $4,134,353.32
Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking $16,763.32 $4,117,590.00
Blake Carpet and Tile Replacement $8,655.37 $4,108,934.63
Roof Replacement - Central Office $72,033.30 $4,036,901.33
Roofing Project 2022 $281,404.35 $3,755,496.98
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $16,481.88 $3,739,015.10
August Root Driveway and Culverts $5,264.00 $3,733,751.10
Heritage Concrete Sidewalk Replacement $3,000.00 $3,730,751.10
Roof Replacement Evaluation and Design $6,954.25 $3,723,796.85
Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking $12,176.65 $3,711,620.20
Evolve Windows $2,882.00 $3,708,738.20
Paving Summer 2022 $771,088.26 $2,937,649.94
MHS Fireproofing Patching $76,800.00 $2,860,849.94
Roofing Project 2022 $234,103.50 $2,626,746.44
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $8,669.71 $2,618,076.73
September  Heritage Concrete Sidewalk Replacement $15,750.00 $2,602,326.73
Canavan and Garfield Restroom Partitions $14,353.00 $2,587,973.73
Roofing Project 2022 $82,126.30 $2,505,847.43
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $4,272.92 $2,501,574.51
Root and Canavan Camera Refund of Prior Year Exp $96,337.76 $2,597,912.27
October Sales Tax Distribution $1,116,969.77 $3,714,882.04
Desks/Chairs Fenn, Evolve, Claggett $58,466.50 $3,656,415.54
Arc Drive Air Handler Motor MHS $9,810.00 $3,646,605.54
Digital Message Center Fenn $8,621.51 $3,655,227.05
Roofing Project 2022 $4,936.15 $3,650,290.90
Blade Wing Extension for Snow Plow $1,190.00 $3,649,100.90
Boiler Tubes Claggett $53,013.18 $3,596,087.72
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $4,431.88 $3,591,655.84
November Roof Replacement Evaluation and Design $10,849.65 $3,580,806.19
Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking $3,614.20 $3,577,191.99
Tables and Benches-Operations Building $15,130.97 $3,562,061.02
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $6,310.75 $3,555,750.27
COP's Principal and Interest $1,349,568.75 $2,206,181.52
December Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking $7,365.15 $2,198,816.37
Claggett Music Room $3,909.00 $2,194,907.37
Digital Message Center Fenn $12,932.27 $2,181,975.10
Roof Project 2022 $13,503.70 $2,168,471.40
Paving Summer 2022 $77,156.93 $2,091,314.47
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $8,432.75 $2,082,881.72
January Sales Tax Distribution $1,097,617.66 $3,180,499.38
Window Sash Reptacement $1,776.46 $3,178,722.92
Roof Project 2022 $43,861.40 $3,134,861.52
Fieet Master L.ease Agreement $8,410.93 $3,126,450.58
February Fleet Master Lease Agreement $8,410.93 $3,118,039.66
March Elevator Repair MHS $62,083.00 $3,055,956.66
Elevator Power Unit Replacement $13,963.00 $3,041,993.66
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $8,410.93 $3,033,582.73
April Sales Tax Distribution $1,100,330.25 $4,133,912.98
Roof Project 2023 $14,827.00 $4,119,085.98
Carpet installation - Fenn Counseling Reom $1.457.50 $4,117,628.48
Elevator Power Unit Replacement $13,963.00 $4,103,665.48
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $6,723.63 $4,096,941.85
May COPS Interest $380,681.75 $3,716,260.10
$600.00 $3,715,660.10

Asbestos Removal Project-Fenn



Medina City School District

Sales Tax Update

Date Sales Tax Description Receipts Expenditures Balance
Summer Paving Project $14,700.00 $3,700,960.10
Roof Replacement Project $24,208.60 $3,676,751.50
Synthetic Turf Mantenance Project $12,700.00 $3,664,051.50
Scoreboards-Booster Payment ($27,923.60} $3,691,975.10
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $6,406.18 $3,685,568.92

June Asbestos Removal Project - Fenn $9,725.00 $3,675,843.92
Summer Paving Project $1,553.86 $3,674,290.06
Chiller Leak Repair - Roat $19,075.00 $3,655,215.06
Student Desk Brace - Claggett $1,544.40 $3,653,670.66
Pickleball Court Construction - Root $95,745.00 $3,557,925.66
Fleet Master Lease Agreement $27,129.17 $3,530,796.49
Transfer to Pt §50,000.00 $3,480,796.49
COP's Bank Fee $1,250.00 $3,479,546.49
Fiscal Year Totals $4,352,752.99 $4,081,638.03



Medina City School District

Recreation Center Update

Date Description District Revenue District Expenses  City Reimbursements  Total Balance
July 1,2022  Beginning Balance {(003-9001) $ 169,189.30
July Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking $700.00 $  168,489.30
Removal of Window and Convert to Door $6,053.54 $ 162,435.76
Roberts Roofing $29,025.00 § 191,460.76
August Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking $3,943.95 $ 187,516.81
Paving Summer 2022 Project $79,172.29 $  108,344.52
September  Removal of Window and Convert to Door $6,053.54 $ 114,398.06
Poot Pump and Repair to Motor $4,784.60 $  109,613.46
Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking 5425.74 $ 109,187.72
Roberts Roofing $2,232.00 $ 106,955.72
October Transfer from 001 $10,000.00 $ 116,955.72
Pool Purmp and Repair to Motor $2,392.30 $§ 119,348.02
Paving Summer 2022 Project $39,586.14 $ 158,934.16
November Main Entrance - Flooring $15,678.48 S  143,255.68
Roberts Roofing $1,116.00 5 144,371.68
December Field Assessment and Preliminary Design - Parking $4,934.84 5 149,306.52
Roof Replacement and Evaluation $1,385.00 $ 147,921.52
Paving Summer 2022 Project $8,796.92 $ 139,124.60
Main Entrance - Flooring §7,839.24 5 146,963.84
January Paving Sumrmer 2022 Project $4,35846 § 151,362.30
Rec Center Roofing $17,813.00 5 133,549.30
February Transfer from 001 $120,000.00 $  253,549.30
Rec Center Roofing $8,906.50 $ 262,455.80
March Spa Repairs $5,988.03 $ 256,467.77
April Spa Repairs $2,594.01 5 259,461.78
Competition Pool $9,361.41 $  250,100.37
May Consulting Services for Natatorium Project $8,250.00 $ 241,850.37
Rec Center Expansion Project 5850.00 $  241,000.37
Competition Pool $4,680.71 § 245,681.08
June Rec Center Expansion Project $2,550.00 $  243,131.08

Total Revenues, Expenditures and Reimbursements [ 130,000.00 $ 167,984.96 $ 111,926.74



REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

Monthly Investment Summary
Medina City School District

US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x70982
June 30, 2023

Monthly Cash Flow Activity Market Value Summary
Avg Wght

From 05-31-23 through 06-30-23 Pct.  Yieldat Avg
Security Type Market Value Assets Cost Mat
Beginning Book Value 22,738,125.58 Money Market Fund
Contributions 0.00 MONEY MARKET FUND 516,403.22 2.4 499 0.00
i Fixed Income
Wilhdrawais 0.00 MUNICIPAL BONDS 155385820 7.1 075 1.16
U.5. GOVERNMENT 13,868,979.78 63.2 0.42 1.00
Realized Gains/Losses 3,061.53 AGENCY NOTES
U.S. TREASURY NOTES 3,711,030.42 169 1.69  0.60
Gross Interest Earnings 31,450.25 Accrued Interest 20,883.40 0.1
Ending Book Value 22,772,637.36 Commerciat Paper
9 COMMERCIAL PAPER 2,267 682.89 10.3 5.42 0.32
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 21,938,837.91 100.0 1.28 0.85

Maturity Distribution Security Type Allocation

Distribution by Maturity
1600y
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Disclosures

RedTrea's inlernal accounling sysiem is used as the source af the market value of this account. Although oblained frem 3 scurce bakeved Ilo be ralisble
we cannot guaranlee ils accuracy You should raview al account stalemenls provided by the custodian and compare with Ihe statemenis provided by
RedTres

Questions? Call 888.596.2293 or email info@redtreeinv.com



Porttolio Holdings Report
Medina City School District

US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x70982
June 30, 2023

Quantity Cusip Security Description Moody's S&P Cost Basis

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCY NOTES

1,000,000 3137EAEV7 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aaa AA+ 999,630.00
0.250% Due 08-24-23

500,000 3133EL6JS Federal Farm Credit Bank Aaa AA+ 499,855.00
0.220% Due 09-08-23

1,000,000 3133EMUF?7 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aaa AA+ 999,198.00
0.220% Due 09-22-23

1,000,000 3135G06H1 Federal Natl Mtg Assoc Aaa AA+ 998,860.00
0.250% Due 11-27-23

460,000 J137EAFA2Z Federal Home Ln Mig Aaa AA+ 459,434.20
0.250% Due 12-04-23

625,000 3133EMRZ7 Federal Farm Credil Bank Aaa AA+ 623,324,186
0.250% Que 02-26-24

385,000 3133EMRZ7 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aaa AA+ 384,110.65
0.250% Due 02-26-24

1,000,000 3130ALSGO Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa Ah+ 998,332.00
0.250% Due 03-08-24

240,000 3133EMTW2 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aaa AA+ 239,805.60
0.300% Due 03-18-24

1,200,000 3133EMGF3 Federal Farm Credit Bank Aaa AA+ 1,197,800.00
0.350% Due 05-16-24

115,000 3130ANMMS Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa AA+ 115,000.00
0.540% Due 08-26-24

750,000 3130ANX88 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa AA+ 749,775.00
0.500% Due 09-27-24

1,500,000 3130ALQVO Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa AA+ 1,500,000.00
0.570% Due 09-30-24

500,000 3130ALTH7 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa AA4+ 500,000.00
0.510% Due 09-30-24

415,000 3130AKDS2 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa AA+ 415,402.55
0.390% Due 10-28-24

1,000,000 3135GO6ES Federal Natl Mtg Assoc Aaa AA+ 998,250.00
0.420% Due 11-18-24

1,200,000 3133EMERS Federal Farm Credit Bank Aaa AA+ 1,198,620.00
0.470% Due 01-27-25

800,000 3134GXDM3 Federat Home Ln Mtg Aaa AA+ 799,400.00
0.620% Due 12-01-25

380,000 3134GXHD9 Federal Home Ln Mig Aaa AA+ 380,000.00
0.700% Due 12-23-25

500,000 3130AKZ25 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa AA+ 500,000.00

Accrued interest

MUNICIPAL BONDS

345,000
500,000
500,000

250,000

244721FK7
677581JA9
677581487
668180CW0

Accrued Interest

Disclosures:

0.650% Due 02-26-26

14,556,897.16

Defiance CSD, OH GO Aa2 376,891.80
4.000% Due 12-01-23
State of Ohio, OH REV Aa2 AA 500,000.00
0.300% Due 12-15-23
State of Ohio, OH REV Aaz2 AA 500,000.00
0.520% Due 12-15-24
Northwestern LSD, OH GO Aa2 304,310.00

5.820% Due 12-01-26

1,681,201.80

Market Value

992,988.50
495,367.67
988,533.82
979,520.25
450,054.24
604,405.10
372,313.54
965,344.22
231,409.02
1,146,760.39
108,646.25
705,374.57
1,407,019.60
470,142.48
388,236.08
933,699.78
1,113,185.69
723,594.24
343,745.54
448,638.78
13,346.15
13,882,325.93
342,605.70
488,450.00
466,000.00
256,802.50

2,544.72
1,556,402.92

Yield
at Cost

0.26
0.23
0.25
0.29
0.30
0.34
0.33
0.31
0.33
0.40
0.54
0.51
0.57
0.51
0.36
0.46
0.50
0.64
0.70

0.65

0.42

1.20
0.30
0.52

1.42

0.75

wid
Maturity

0.15
0.19
0.23
0.40
0.42
0.64
0.64
0.67
0.70
0.85

1.20
1.21
121
1.29
1.34
1.53
2.35
2.40

2,57

1.00

0.41
0.45
1.42

3.06

REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

Purchase
Date
10-08-20
04-08-21
03-22-21
11-25-20
04-14-21
03-09-21
03-31-21
05-24-21
04-27-21
11-19-20
08-26-21
09-27-21
03-30-21
03-30-21
02-18-21
11-18-20
10-29-20
12-02-20
12-23-20

02-26-21

07-16-20
06-08-21
06-08-21

10-12-21

RedTres's intarnal accounting system is used as the sovrce of the maiket vaiue of this account, Alhough oblained from a source balieved lo be reliable

we cannol guarantes its accuracy
RedTree

Questions? Call 888,596 ,2293 or email inlo@ redirgpiny com

You should review all accoeunt statemenls provided by the custodian and compare wilh the statements provided by



Quantity Cuszip
U.S. TREASURY NOTES
810.000 91282C0DAG
500,000 91282CAW1
950,000 91282CBR1
5$50,000 91282CBV2
1,000,000 912828WJ5

Accrued Interest
COMMERCIAL PAPER
710,000 78013WLIAG
220,000 89233HW75
1,000,000 89119BYT7
380,000 7B009ACS1
MONEY MARKET FUND

USBMMF
TOTAL PORTFOLIO

Disclosures:

Portfolio Holdings Report
Medina City School District

US Bank Custodian Acct Ending x70982
June 30, 2023

Security Description

US Treasury Note
0.250% Due 09-30-23
US Treasury Note
0.250% Due 11-15-23
US Treasury Note
0.250% Due 03-15-24
US Treasury Nole
0.375% Due 04-15-24
US Treasury Note
2.500% Due 05-15-24

Royal Bank of Canada (RBC)
0.000% Due 07-10-23
Toyota Motor Credit

0.000% Due 09-07-23

TD USA

0.000% Due 11-27-23

Royal Bank of Canada (RBC}
0.000% Due 03-26-24

First American Treasury
Obligations Fund

Moody's S&P
Aaa AA+
Aaa AA+
Aaa  AA+
Aaa AA+
Aaa AA+
P-1 A1+
P-1 A-1+
P-1 A1+
P-1 A1+

Coslt Basis

809,086.59
497,148.44
948,033.21
549,978.52

975,546.88

3.779,793.64

698,935.84
215,079.70
960,400.00

363,926.00

2,238,341.54

516,403.22

22,772,637.36

Market Value

800,149.56
490,781.25
916,416.02
528.644.53
975,039.06

4,982.52
3,716,022.94

708,999.61
217.777.78
977,008.00

363,897.50

2,267,682.89

516,403.22

21,938,837.91

Yield

at Cost

0.31

0.54

0.33

0.38

5.39

1.69

5.18

5.08

5.50

5.89

5.42

4.99

1.28

wid
Maturity
0.25
0.37
D.69
0.77

0.85

0.60

0.03
0.19
0.41

072

0.32

0.85

REDTREE

INVESTMENT GROUP

Purchase
Date

09-30-21
11-15-21
08-09-21
09-20-21

06-30-23

03-22-23
03-29-23
03-02-23

06-30-23

RedTree's internat accounting syslem is used as the source of the markel value ol Lhis accounl. Although oblained lrom a seurce beleved lo be reliable

we cannot guarantee ils accuracy

RedTres

Queslions? Call 888.596.2293 or email inlp@ redireeiny com

You should review alf account statements provided by the custodian and compare with the slalemenls provided by



Ex-Date Pay-Date

